Cc; Mthembu; Karabo Muneng; Sandton@pabasa.co.za
RE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS MATTERS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BAM:

" Subject:
02 JUNE 2022
Attachments: Unopposed Moticns Motions Court Directive 31 May & 02 June 2022.docx.pdf;
UNOPPOSED 02 JUNE 2022 JUDGE DE VOS A J+JUDGE BAM J+JUDGE MAUBANE AJ.pdf
Good day,

Kindly see herewith attached and below directive, roll as well as Teams link for your kind attention.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app
Click here ts join the meeting

Learn Mora | Meeating options

Kind Regards

Thobile Ngcobo

REGISTRAR TO THE HONQURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BAM
HIGH COURT, PRETORIA

3°° FLOOR, OFFICE 3.6

TEL: (012) 3157490

CELL / WHATSAPP: 082 640 7109

EMAIL” TNgcobo@ijudiciary.org.za / thobilengcobo77@gmail.com

Disclaimer

The information contained in thiz communicatiun from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking

action in relation of the contents &7 this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruzns and malware, and may have been automatically archived by iMimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (Saa$S) for business. Providing a safer and mare useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;

Security, archiving and compliance. To fing out imore Click Here.




OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N.N BAM J
THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

High Court Building, Cnr. Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Pretotia; 3 Floor, Office 3.6
Tel: (012) 315 - 7490; Cell. 082 640 7109; E-mail: TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za / thobitengcobo?7/@gmail.com

30 May 2022

TO: ALL PRACTITIONERS

PRACTICE DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE
MADAM JUSTICE BAM J: 31 MAY & 02 JUNE 2022 VIRTUAL via MICROSOFT TEAMS

— COURT WILL START AT 10H00

The unopposed motions will be dealt with as follows:
1. All matters will be heard via MICROSOFT TEAMS.

2. The link will be sent to the Bar Asscciations for the attention of the Legal Practitioners

(LPs).

3. LPs are advised to be in attendance from 8h30 on all the above mentioned dates.

We will start with:

Removals, postponements and seitlements, following numbering;
- The remainder of the matters will be calied in order of seniority.

4. Papers are to be properly indexed and paginated with a Practice Note in line with the




latest Practice Directive, dated 11 June 2021. If this is not done your matter will be

struck from the roli.

5. On the question of the Practice Note, a deficient Practice Note will be disregarded
and your matter will still be removed. LPs are fo refer to the Practice Manual and the
Judge President’s prevailing direciives. The practice note is to address the following:

51 The relief that the applicant is seeking;

5.2 The basis of the refief;

5.3 The legal submissions and the legal authorities the appiicant is relying on;
5.4 Rule 46A applications must cover the issues identified by the full court in the

Mokebe! judgment; and
5.5 Where there is an unrepresented opponent, it is the responsibility of counsel
to draw the court’s attention to that fact.

6. LPs are to refrain from contacting the Judge directly, either by way of an email,

WhatsApp or phone.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Best regards,

Ms Thobile Ngcobo
Registrar to Bam J

Cell: 082 640 7109

| Absa Bank Limited v Mokebe and Related Cases 2018 {6) SA 492 (GJ).




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}
(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

02 JUNE 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DE VOS Al

1. P KMODIKWE VS COMMISSIONER CORRECTIONAL SERVICE+2 17576/20
2. SAVYON BUILDING VS JN NGCENGCE+1 23031/22
3. NEDBANKLTD VS M A MOGALE 56779/18
4. EXPARTE: D I VAN WYK 14142/22
5. ABSATRUST LTD VS RAF 4271722

6. A HABIB VS P SESANE 28651/21
7. B/COF QUKRAAL Vs N SEBAKU 62285/21
8. COOPERS CARRIERS CC Vs DUBE'S SITING SERVICES 16173/22

9. BN MANYHI VS HPCSA+3 8746/22




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20,

21.

S5TD BANK LTD

E L MARAIS

D N NDALA

SUPERDRIVE LTD

JGONCALES

SB GUARANTEE

VARIFLAT-AFRIMOSA LTD

B/C OF OXFORD

M S MUKWEVHO

EX PARTE: D A MOKGOLANE

EX PARTE: H W FRIEBUS

M G MTHIMUNYE

Vs

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

Vs

V&)

AL AHMED

DEPT OF AGRICULTURE,GAUTENG+2

D M JKANA

T NDLOVU

J GONCALVES

D O BROWN

E NHENGU+1

BLUEBERRY MANAGEMENT

M MUKWEVHO

STKHOZA+3

31213/21

18241/21

45739/21

23259/21

55731/21

1106/22

23030/22

57959/21

4425/22

13191/22

16186/22

6438/22




22,

23,

24,

25,

26.

27.

28,

29.

30.

31,

32,

33

34,

F A GOMBA

STD BANK LTD

J H RABIE

S GUARANTEE

T HiLL+1

M E NHLENYAMA

PAULSTAT-MAGNOLIA LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

SAVYON BUILDING

EX PARTE: ] H HODGMAN+1

P D VILIOEN

L LINDVELT

FNB BANK LTD

Vs

V5

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

DG HOME AFFAIRS+1

STAR CHOICE TRADING

RAF

F H VAN HEERDEN

H MCGOVERN+1

MIN OF POLICE

1S GBESE+2

G WILFORD

J ANTWI-BARNABAS+1

RAF

F J LINDVELT

D SMITH

49165/21

58616/19

£293/22

8419/22

59095/21

75546/16

23018/22

66481/20

4911/22

18202/22

9406/18

18659/22

47901/18




35. ABSA BANK LTD Vs 5 MASEKO+1 61703/21

36. MULTIFLAT-SANTA MARIA VS T D MASUNYANE+1 23020/22

37. EX PARTE: L NEL+1 16509/22




02 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM J

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43,

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

SHERIFF RANDBURG

MAXIMUM PROFIT

K A MOEKETSI

ABSA BANK LTD

SAVYON BUILDING

M J HOWELL

NEDBANKLTD

L D OOSTHUIZEN

1 H RABIE

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: K B PHOGOLE

&)

&)

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

A

R MAMABOLO

SIMANG GROUP LTD+3

RAF

E M VORSTER+1

G M BRANDT+1

A HOWELL

J EROUQUETTE

MERCEDES-BENZ LTD

RAF

TF VAN DEN BEG

16083/20

30069/18

26991/19

53927/15

4833/22

5914/22

90178/18

34405/21

6289/22

78269/19

16606/22




49,

50.

51.

52

53.

54.

55,

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

L MAKENA VS
PAULSTAT-ST TROPEZ Vs
EX PARTE: G K SEKGOPO

L K DLAMINI VS

H B JANSE VAN RENSBURG Vs

Z5USIN VS
N F NCONGOLO VS
Y L KROUKAMP VS
EX PARTE: M ROUX

EX PARTE: A D VAN DER NEST

TOYOTA FINANCIAL VS

M S RADEBE Vs

J N MAKENA

N MNKANDLA+1

HPCSA+3

H E JANSE VAN RENSBURG

M SUSIN

RAF

RAF

TR CHIRWA

C RADEBE

20785/21

4809/22

18444/22

61152/21

58088/20

54032/21

11428/19

20708/22

16217/22

14462722

32382121

56357/20




61,

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

58 GUARANTEE

VARIFLAT-JAN FE CILLIERS

NDPP

P MOHATLA

EX PARTE: TV HAVENGA

N L DLAMINI

NDPP

ANDPROES-THEQ'S PLACE

DDP ATTORNEYS

M R VILANE

M M RAMATLADI

R R LESETIA

NEDBANKLTD

VS

Vs

V3

VS

Vs

A

Vs

VS

VS

A CDE JONGE+]1

M LIKHONELA+L

DG HOME AFFAIRS+2

RAF

H A MHANGANE+1

M MATSIMELA+1

MIN OF POLICE

R RAMATLADI

RAF

M L MODIKA

9298/22

23019/22

49837/21

5297/22

79117/18

94096/19

54146/21

4914/22

16310/21

75552/16

3365/22

19632/20

32841/20




74, EX PARTE: M A VAN NIEKERK+1 20125/22




02 JUNE 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUBANE AJ

75. ASBYNEVELDT VS RAF 63414/21
76. M AMOJELA+1 VS SLMOIJELA+2 18122/21
77. STD BANK LTD VS J K SEREME 31326/21
78. NN VENTER+1 VS F P KGOPA+1 3828/22
79. NDPP 48272/21
80. 55DS LTD VS C RANKIN+1 52811/22
81. W K RUTHERFORD V5 RAF 3563/18
82. NEDBANK LTD VS G J VOSLOO0 54830/21
83. UAGOUWS VS R SPIES 16009/22
15079/22

84. EX PARTE: L P VAN BILUON

85. LION MATCH PRODUCTS VS SKYNET SUPER MARKET 11122722




86,

87.

38.

89,

0.

91.

9z,

93.

94.

a5,

96.

97.

98.

EX PARTE: H C SNYMAN+1

FNB BANK LTD

Z PRINSLCQ

S5 VAN NIEKERK

C MOROPANE

BMW FINANCIAL

EX PARTE: } SHIBAMBO

STD BANK LTD

M J BARNARD

L M MAHOME

TJIYANE

ANGLOWEALTH SHARIAH

JH RABIE

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

VS

&)

VS

VS

VS

TTMABAYA+1

A DODD

RAF

P NDLOVU+1

L MOEKETSI

K K NGAKANE+3

J S VAN NIEKEERK

TM MAHOME

RAF

HABERDASHERY CC+4

RAF

63055/21

91648/19

7405/22

7/21

5489/22

93879/19

11808/22

50297/19

9815/22

38803/21

46546/17

21300/21

4274/22




99. E N NDALA

100. N} LOUBSER
101. ABSA TRUSTLTD
10z. M L NHLENYAMA

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

108.

110.

EX PARTE: R J HARMSE

EX PARTE: M C SUTHERLAND

E E DU PLESSIS

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

0 ) MOTSHWAEDI

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: P M FOUCHE

Vs

V5

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

JM THATHI+1

W LOUBSER

RAF

MIN OF POLICE

AN DU PLESSIS

N D BARRETT+1

W P CEBEKHULU

RAF

5 L VAN NIEKERK

61075/21

19134/22

4270/22

75551/16

15080/22

26586/22

55926/16

22382121

4846/21

5119%/20

41827/21

15109/22




11l 5 BOKABA VS 3 MASINGA i5467/22




