Cc;

Mthembu; Karabo Munene; Sandton@pabasa.co.za

Subject:

RE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS MATTERS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BAM:

02 JUNE 2022

Attachments:

Unopposed Motions Motions Court Directive 31 May & 02 June 2022.docx.pdf;

UNOPPOSED 02 JUNE 2022 JUDGE DE VOS A J+JUDGE BAM J+JUDGE MAUBANE AJ.pdf

Good day,

Kindly see herewith attached and below directive, roll as well as Teams link for your kind attention.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting Learn More | Meeting options

Kind Regards

Thobile Ngcobo
REGISTRAR TO THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BAM
HIGH COURT, PRETORIA
3RD FLOOR, OFFICE 3.6
TEL: (012) 315 – 7490
CELL (MHATSARR: 082 640 7108

CELL / WHATSAPP: 082 640 7109

EMAIL" TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za / thobilengcobo77@gmail.com

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N.N BAM J THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

High Court Building, Cnr. Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Pretoria; 3rd Floor, Office 3.6 Tel: (012) 315 - 7490; Cell. 082 640 7109; E-mail: TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za / thobilengcobo77@gmail.com

30 May 2022

TO: ALL PRACTITIONERS

PRACTICE DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE
MADAM JUSTICE BAM J: 31 MAY & 02 JUNE 2022- VIRTUAL via MICROSOFT TEAMS
- COURT WILL START AT 10H00

The unopposed motions will be dealt with as follows:

- 1. All matters will be heard via MICROSOFT TEAMS.
- 2. The link will be sent to the Bar Associations for the attention of the Legal Practitioners (LPs).
- 3. LPs are advised to be in attendance from 9h30 on all the above mentioned dates. We will start with:
 - Removals, postponements and settlements, following numbering;
 - The remainder of the matters will be called in order of seniority.
- 4. Papers are to be properly indexed and paginated with a Practice Note in line with the

latest Practice Directive, dated 11 June 2021. If this is not done your matter will be

struck from the roll.

5. On the question of the Practice Note, a deficient Practice Note will be disregarded

and your matter will still be removed. LPs are to refer to the Practice Manual and the

Judge President's prevailing directives. The practice note is to address the following:

5.1 The relief that the applicant is seeking;

5.2 The basis of the relief:

5.3 The legal submissions and the legal authorities the applicant is relying on;

5.4 Rule 46A applications must cover the issues identified by the full court in the

Mokebe1 judgment; and

5.5 Where there is an unrepresented opponent, it is the responsibility of counsel

to draw the court's attention to that fact.

6. LPs are to refrain from contacting the Judge directly, either by way of an email,

WhatsApp or phone.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Best regards,

Ms Thobile Ngcobo

Registrar to Bam J

Cell: 082 640 7109

¹ Absa Bank Limited v Mokebe and Related Cases 2018 (6) SA 492 (GJ).

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

02 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DE VOS AJ

1.	P K MODIKWE	VS	COM	MISSIONER CORRECTIONAL SERVICE+2	17576/20
2.	SAVYON BUILDING		VS	J N NGCENGCE+1	23031/22
3.	NEDBANK LTD		VS	M A MOGALE	56779/18
4.	EX PARTE: D J VAN WYI	<			14142/22
5.	ABSA TRUST LTD		VS	RAF	4271/22
6.	A HABIB		VS	P SESANE	28651/21
7.	B/C OF OUKRAAL		VS	N SEBAKU	62285/21
8.	COOPERS CARRIERS CC		VS	DUBE'S SITING SERVICES	16173/22
9.	B N MANYHI		VS	HPCSA+3	8746/22

10. STD BANK LTD	VS	A L AHMED	31213/21
11. EL MARAIS	VS	DEPT OF AGRICULTURE,GAUTENG+2	18241/21
12. D N NDALA	VS	Ð M JIKANA	45739/21
13. SUPERDRIVE LTD	VS	T NDLOVU	23259/21
14. J GONCALES	VS	J GONCALVES	55731/21
15. SB GUARANTEE	VS	D O BROWN	1106/22
16. VARIFLAT-AFRIMOSA LTD	VS	E NHENGU+1	23030/22
17. B/C OF OXFORD	VS	BLUEBERRY MANAGEMENT	57959/21
18. M S MUKWEVHO	VS	M MUKWEVHO	4425/22
19. EX PARTE: D A MOKGOLANE			13191/22
20. EX PARTE: H W FRIEBUS			16186/22
21. M G MTHIMUNYE	VS	S T KHOZA+3	6438/22

0.9

22. PÁ GOMBA	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+1	49165/21
23. STD BANK LTD	VS	STAR CHOICE TRADING	58616/19
24. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	6293 /22
25. S GUARANTEE	VS	F H VAN HEERDEN	8419/22
26. T HILL+1	VS	H MCGOVERN+1	59095/21
27. M E NHLENYAMA	VS	MIN OF POLICE	75546/16
28. PAULSTAT-MAGNOLIA LTD	VS	J S GBESE+2	23018/22
29. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	G WILFORD	66481/20
30. SAVYON BUILDING	VS	J ANTWI-BARNABAS+1	4911/22
31. EX PARTE: J H HODGMAN+1			18202/22
32. P D VILIOEN	VS	RAF	9406/18
33. L LINDVELT	VS	F J LINDVELT	18699/22
34. FNB BANK LTD	VS	D SMITH	47901/18

35. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	S MASEKO+1	61703/21
36. MULTIFLAT-SANTA MARIA	VS	T D MASUNYANE+1	23020/22
37. EX PARTE: L NEL+1			16509/22

02 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM J

38. SHERIFF RANDBURG	VS	R MAMABOLO	16083/20
39. MAXIMUM PROFIT	VS	SIMANG GROUP LTD+3	30069/18
40. K A MOEKETSI	VS	RAF	26991/19
41. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	E M VORSTER+1	53927/15
42. SAVYON BUILDING	VS	G M BRANDT+1	4833/22
43. M J HOWELL	VS	A HOWELL	5914/22
44. NEDBANK LTD	VS	J E ROUQUETTE	90178/18
45. L D OOSTHUIZEN	VS	MERCEDES-BENZ LTD	34405/21
46. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	6289/22
47. NEDBANK LTD	VS	T F VAN DEN BEG	78269/19
48. EX PARTE: K B PHOGOLE			16606/22

49. Ł MAKENA	VS	J N MAKENA	20785/21
50. PAULSTAT-ST TROPEZ	VS	N MNKANDLA+1	4909/22
51. EX PARTE: G K SEKGOPO			18444/22
52. L K DLAMINI	VS	HPCSA+3	61152/21
53. H B JANSE VAN RENSBURG	VS	H E JANSE VAN RENSBURG	58088/20
54. Z SUSIN	VS	M SUSIN	54032/21
55. N F NCONGOLO	VS	RAF	11428/19
56. Y L KROUKAMP	VS	RAF	20708/22
57. EX PARTE: M ROUX			16217/22
58. EX PARTE: A D VAN DER NEST			14462/22
59. TOYOTA FINANCIAL	VS	T R CHIRWA	32382/21
60. M S RADEBE	VS	C RADEBE	56357/20

61. SB GUARANTEE	VS	A C DE JONGE+1	9298/22
62. VARIFLAT-JAN FE CILLIERS	VS	M LIKHONELA+1	23019/22
63. NDPP			49897/21
64. P MOHATLA	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+2	5297/22
65. EX PARTE: T V HAVENGA			79117/18
66. N L DLAMINI	VS	RAF	94096/19
67. NDPP			54146/21
68. ANDPROES-THEO'S PLACE	VS	H A MHANGANE+1	4914/22
69. DDP ATTORNEYS	VS	M MATSIMELA+1	16310/21
70. M R VILANE	VS	MIN OF POLICE	75552/16
71. M M RAMATLADI	VS	R RAMATLADI	3365/22
72. R R LESETJA	VS	RAF	19632/20
73. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M L MODIKA	32841/20

02 JUNE 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUBANE AJ

75. A S BYNEVELDT	VS	RAF	63414/21
76. M A MOJELA+1	VS	S L MOJELA+2	18122/21
77. STD BANK LTD	VS	J K SEREME	31326/21
78. N N VENTER+1	VS	F P KGOPA+1	3828/22
79. NDPP			48272/21
80. SSDS LTD	VS	C RANKIN+1	52811/22
81. W K RUTHERFORD	VS	RAF	3563/18
82. NEDBANK LTD	VS	G J VOSLOO	54830/21
83. U A GOUWS	VS	R SPIES	16009/22
84. EX PARTE: L P VAN BILION			15079/22
85. LION MATCH PRODUCTS	VS	SKYNET SUPER MARKET	11122/22

86. EX PARTE: H C SNYMAN+1			63055/21
87. FNB BANK LTD	VS	TT MABAYA+1	91648/19
88. Z PRINSLOO	VS	A DODD	7405/22
89. S S VAN NIEKERK	VS	RAF	7/21
90. C MOROPANE	VS	P NDLOVU+1	5489/22
91. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	L MOEKETSI	93879/19
92. EX PARTE: J SHIBAMBO			11808/22
93. STD BANK LTD	VS	K K NGAKANE+3	50297/19
94. M J BARNARD	VS	J S VAN NIEKEERK	9815/22
95. L M MAHOME	VS	Т М МАНОМЕ	38803/21
96. T JIYANE	VS	RAF	46546/17
97. ANGLOWEALTH SHARIAH	VS	HABERDASHERY CC+4	21800/21
98. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	4274/22

99. E N	NDALA	VS	J M THATHI+1	61075/21
100.	N J LOUBSER	VS	W LOUBSER	19134/22
101.	ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	4270/22
102.	M L NHLENYAMA	VS	MIN OF POLICE	75551/16
103.	EX PARTE: R J HARM	SE		15080/22
104.	EX PARTE: M C SUTHERLAND			26586/22
105.	E E DU PLESSIS	VS	A N DU PLESSIS	55926/16
106.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	N D BARRETT+1	22382/21
107.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	W P CEBEKHULU	4846/21
108.	O J MOTSHWAEDI	VS	RAF	51199/20
109.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	S L VAN NIEKERK	41827/21
110.	EX PARTE: P M FOUCH	1E		15109/22

111. S BOKABA VS S MASINGA 15467/22